## memorandum

DATE December 20, 2007

REPLY TO

ATTN OF NE-43

SUBJECT

Delegation of Authority to Approve Corrective Action Plans Developed in Response to Independent Oversight Inspections Conducted by the Office of Health, Safety and Security

ro R. Shane Johnson, Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary for Nuclear Energy

In accordance with the provisions of Section 4.g.(2)(e) of DOE Order 470.2B, Independent Oversight and Performance Assurance Program, you are hereby designated the Office of Nuclear Energy cognizant line manager for activities related to the development of corrective actions in response to Independent Oversight inspections. As such, you are delegated the authority to approve final corrective action plans and execute other cognizant line manager responsibilities described in the order.

This delegation will remain in effect until such time that it is formally rescinded or at the point that either the delegator or delegate no longer hold the Office of Nuclear Energy organizational positions identified in this memorandum.

Dennis R. Spurgeon, Assistant Secretary for Nuclear Energy

cc: Raymond V. Furstenau, DOE-ID Richard H. Lagdon, Jr., US Elizabeth D. Sellers, DOE-ID